

Court No. - 53

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1107 of 1988

Appellant :- Prem Singh And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Kumar Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

Office report dated 11.09.2022 reveals that compliance report pursuant to order of this Court dated 3.3.2021 passed in Criminal Appeal No. 5361 of 2003 is still awaited.

Place this case in the additional cause list on 29.09.2022.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the CJM concerned for immediate compliance.

Order Date :- 12.9.2022

Lbm/-