



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1107 of 1988

Prem Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pradeep Kumar Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. None is present for appellant No.2 Chhotey Singh. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Let non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant No. 2 Chhotey Singh son of Kunwar Ji, resident of Amritpur Etah through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah for ensuring his presence before this Court on the next date.
3. CJM, Etah is directed to send copy of non-bailable warrant to the Superintendent of Police, Etah who shall ensure that non-bailable warrant is executed upon appellant no.2.
4. List this case on 21.5.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 9, 2026

P.P.